AS1390A,  AS1390B
High Power  Boost  Contro l ler  and Buck Conver ter  for  LED Backl ight
1  General Description
The AS1390A, AS1390B is a high-power, constant-frequency boost
controller with an integrated buck converter. The AS1390A can be
used for the boost converter in TV sets which are optimized for 2D
and 3D mode. AS1390B is designed for single mode operation.
The continuous conduction mode of the AS1390 provides superior

AS1390A, AS1390B
Datasheet - O r d e r i n g  I n f o r m a t i o n
11 Ordering Information
The device is available as the standard products listed below.
Note: All products are RoHS compliant and ams green.
Buy our products or get free samples online at www.ams.com/ICdirect
Technical Support is available at www.ams.com/Technical-Support
For further information and requests, email us at sales@ams.com
(or) find your local distributor at www.ams.com/distributor
Table 5.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Marking Description Delivery Form Package
AS1390A-BQFT AS1390A High Power Boost Controller and Buck
Converter for LED Backlight
Tape and Reel 20-pin QFN (4x4mm)
AS1390B-BSOT AS1390B Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC
www.ams.com/Power-Management/AS1390 Revision 1.7 19 - 20
AS1390A, AS1390B
Datasheet - O r d e r i n g  I n f o r m a t i o n